

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse & Museum Loxahatchee River Historical Society

CONTACT: Kathleen Glover, glover@jupiterlighthouse.org

PHONE: 561.747.8380 ext.105

Sparkling 'Rendezvous at the Light' event returns to the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse & Museum on November 19th and Tickets are Selling Out!

November 14, 2022 - Jupiter, Fla. – The annual festive 'Party in Paradise' returns to the shores of the Jupiter Inlet on November 19th when guests will 'Rendezvous at the Light' for the not-to-be-missed waterfront fundraiser benefitting the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse & Museum, 500 Captain Armour's Way, in Jupiter. The twinkle-lit gala, with delectable hors d'oeuvres from popular local restaurants, live music, wine and beer, and a magical silent auction, will take place from 6 p.m. – 9:00 p.m. on the historic grounds of the stunning, iconic Lighthouse and is presented by The Law of Firm of Charles D. Jamieson. P.A. Tickets are \$150 per person and sponsorship tables that include the VIP-Pre-Party are available. For tickets and information visit www.jupiterlighthouse.org

Loxahatchee River Historical Society board of directors, staff and volunteers host the annual signature event each November. It officially marks the beginning the holiday season for Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse & Museum as well as new and returning cultural programs.

Enthusiastic event co-chairs Lori Houchin and Dedra Malizia state, "Rendezvous at the Light is right around the corner and as co-chairs, we are humbled to be a part of this shining evening. The outpouring from our community has been beyond our expectations. Together with our Honorary Chairs, Chris and Michelle Searcy, this will truly be our best one yet."

Guests sponsoring tables are invited to attend the VIP Pre-Party beginning at 5:00 p.m., specially catered with delicious creations by Tequesta's EVO restaurant & Chef Erik Pettersen.

Rendezvous attendees will enjoy sampling culinary delights generously provided by local Restaurant favorites. Excited restauranters signing up early to join Rendezvous are: Tommy Bahama Jupiter, Aqua Grill, Bolay, Brick & Barrel, Cafe Chardonnay, Casa Caña, Guanabanas, Hog Snappers, Little Moir's Hibiscus StrEATery, Lighthouse Diner, Lina's Crema di Limoncello, Lynora's, Mana Greek Fusion, Montauk Distilling Co, Nothing Bundt Cakes, Oceana Coffee, Plant Botanical Spirits, Seminole Reef Grill, Stormhouse Brewing, Beacon & Topside at the Beacon and FineMark National Bank & Trust Chef Daniel Diaz. Guests will also enjoy delicious wines and select beers from local providers Southern Glazer's Wine & Spirits, Simi, Meiomi Wines, Constellation Brands, Twisted Trunk/TBC, Monk in the Trunk/Inlet Brewing Co.

Houchin added, "The food will be amazing, due to the most popular restaurants and chefs in town! We are both excited to share all the wonderful projects that are planned for the upcoming year. All funds raised at our magical evening will benefit the preservation and education programs of the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse & Museum. What better way to pay tribute to Jupiter's most treasured landmark!"

A magical Silent Auction will nestle amongst the breezy swaying palms and twinkle lights. With this year's Rendezvous auction online, anyone can join in on the evening's bidding featuring highly sought-after premium packages. Supporters can choose one or more dreamy adventures including vacations from Elite Island Resorts with trips to Antigua, Barbados & Panama and Bradford Portrait Plus Luxury Hotel. Special experiences are on tap with Honda Classic, Mirasol Club & Association, Jupiter Country Club; Pamper packages from Sozo Skin Boutique, Coasal Day Spa, Diamante Medical Skin Care along with wonderful gifts from Whites Tackle Jupiter, Sportfish Outfitters, Furry Fitness, Publix, Trader Joe's and many more.

Sponsors on board to help make the night a success, to-date include: Presenting Sponsor: The Law of Firm of Charles D. Jamieson. P.A.; VIP Pre-Party Sponsors: Searcy Denney Scarola Barnhart & Shipley, P.A., Black Diamond General Contracting, Inc.; Stage Sponsor: Key Private Bank; Bar Sponsor: Montauk Distilling Co., The Cottiero Family; Landmark Sponsor: Jupiter Plastic Surgery Center, The Cottiero Family, Gunster, Bob's Got That, Jill Mara & Matthew Garver Hamilton, Marilyn Murray, Glen & Carmel Mitchell, Chasin a Dream Foundation, Houchin Ernst Wealth Advisors Raymond James, Jupiter Lighthouse Realty; Beacon Sponsor: Square Grouper Tiki Bar, Carola Rathke, FineMark National Bank & Trust, Carla Christenson - One Sotheby's International Realty, Nash Luxury/Illustrated Properties Joseph C Kempe Professional Association Attorneys and Counselors at Law, Allstate Computers, Ruvituso Family; Foodie Sponsor: The Law Offices of Ludwin & Peffer P.A., Split Rock Charitable Foundation/The Kukla Family, Echo Fine Properties; Friends Sponsor: Michael & Marybeth Morsberger; Sportfish Outfitters, JM Painting, Inc., Jupiter Inlet District, Family Mortgage; Media & In-Kind Sponsors: Jupiter Magazine, 97.9 WRMF, New Country 103.1, Sunny 107.9, X102.3, Party 96.3, Fox Sports 640AM, 850 WFTL, Florida Weekly, and Jupiter Minuteman Press.

For more information and about this event and tickets, visit www.jupiterlighthouse.org.

About the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse & Museum:

Visit our website for hours of operation and more information www.jupiterlighthouse.org. Operated by the Loxahatchee River Historical Society a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization and managing partner in the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse Outstanding Natural Area, National Conservation Lands. Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse & Museum, 500 Captain Armour's Way, Jupiter, FL, 33469 PH: 561-747-8380 www.jupiterlighthouse.org facebook.com/jupiterinletlighthousemuseum twitter.com/JupiterLH Instagram.com/Jupiter_Lighthouse

This activity is conducted under permit from the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and occurs all or in part on public lands administered by the BLM within the Jupiter Inlet Lighthouse Outstanding Natural Area.